
SEASON RECORDS

MAC Overall

Versailles 3 0 10 1

Fort Recovery 2 0 7 1

Marion Local 2 0 6 2

Minster 1 1 5 3

New Knoxville 1 1 4 4

Coldwater 1 1 3 4

Delphos St. John's 1 2 5 3

St. Henry 0 2 5 5

Parkway 0 2 3 7

New Bremen 0 2 0 9

* Marion Local Statistics Are Through 7 Games.

2017 Midwest Athletic Conference Boys Basketball Statistics - Janaury 11, 2017 
 
 

   
   Prepared by Robb Hemmelgarn 



SCORING OFFENSE

Team Games Points Average

Versailles 11 734 66.73

Fort Recovery 8 523 65.38

Marion Local 7 409 58.43

Parkway 9 503 55.89

St. Henry 10 558 55.80

Coldwater 8 443 55.38

Delphos St. John's 8 441 55.13

Minster 8 411 51.38

New Knoxville 8 357 44.63

New Bremen 9 378 42.00

SCORING DEFENSE

Team Games Points Average

Minster 8 352 44.00

Marion Local 7 308 44.00

Versailles 11 516 46.91

New Knoxville 8 391 48.88

Delphos St. John's 8 401 50.13

St. Henry 10 513 51.30

Parkway 9 478 53.11

Coldwater 8 455 56.88

Fort Recovery 8 452 56.50

New Bremen 9 562 62.44
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SCORING MARGIN

Team Games Off. Ave. Def. Ave. Margin

Versailles 11 734 516 19.82

Marion Local 7 409 308 14.43

Fort Recovery 8 523 452 8.88

Minster 8 411 352 7.38

Delphos St. John's 8 441 401 5.00

St. Henry 10 558 513 4.50

Parkway 9 503 478 2.78

Coldwater 8 443 455 -1.50

New Knoxville 8 357 391 -4.25

New Bremen 9 378 562 -20.44

FIELD GOAL %

Team FG FGA %

Versailles 287 537 53.45%

Marion Local 157 322 48.76%

Fort Recovery 199 416 47.84%

Delphos St. John's 154 353 43.63%

Coldwater 159 367 43.32%

Parkway 184 445 41.35%

Minster 153 382 40.05%

St. Henry 190 478 39.75%

New Knoxville 78 217 35.94%

New Bremen 134 414 32.37%

FREE THROW %

Team FT FTA %

Versailles 92 134 68.66%

Minster 69 104 66.35%

New Knoxville 84 129 65.12%

Marion Local 65 100 65.00%

Coldwater 69 110 62.73%

Delphos St. John's 77 124 62.10%

Fort Recovery 84 136 61.76%

St. Henry 92 150 61.33%

New Bremen 87 144 60.42%

Parkway 96 182 52.75%



TEAM REBOUNDS 

Team Games Team Total AVE.

Parkway 9 346 38.44

Versailles 11 333 30.27

New Bremen 9 275 30.56

St. Henry 10 269 26.90

Minster 8 254 31.75

Coldwater 8 251 31.38

Fort Recovery 8 242 30.25

Marion Local 7 227 32.43

Delphos St. John's 8 224 28.00

New Knoxville 8 215 26.88

3-POINT FG %

Team FG FGA %

Versailles 68 161 42.24%

Fort Recovery 41 102 40.20%

Delphos St. John's 56 146 38.36%

Coldwater 56 165 33.94%

New Knoxville 39 118 33.05%

Marion Local 30 91 32.97%

St. Henry 86 267 32.21%

Minster 36 115 31.30%

Parkway 38 138 27.54%

New Bremen 23 111 20.72%

3-POINT FG MADE 

Team GAMES FG AVE.

St. Henry 10 86 8.60

Versailles 11 68 6.18

Delphos St. John's 8 56 7.00

Coldwater 8 56 7.00

Fort Recovery 8 41 5.13

New Knoxville 8 39 4.88

Parkway 9 38 4.22

Minster 8 36 4.50

Marion Local 7 30 4.29

New Bremen 9 23 2.56



SCORING

Name School Games 2PT FG 3PT FG FT Pts. Ave.

Justin Ahrens Versailles 11 72 24 46 262 23.82

Micaiah Cox Fort Recovery 8 49 2 34 138 17.25

Tim Kreeger St. John's 8 51 0 29 131 16.38

Tyler Mescher Marion Local 7 39 0 23 101 14.43

Nolan Bornhorst New Bremen 9 30 12 27 123 13.67

Mason Baxter Parkway 9 18 25 10 121 13.44

Tyler Schlarman St. Henry 10 40 7 33 134 13.40

Nick Topp New Knoxville 6 19 8 18 80 13.33

Matt Bihn Fort Recovery 8 26 13 12 103 12.88

AJ Ahrens Versailles 6 31 2 9 77 12.83

REBOUNDING

Name School No.

Justin Ahrens Versailles 94

Tyler Schlarman St. Henry 72

Macaiah Cox Fort Recovery 72

Brandon Heitkamp New Bremen 64

Nathan Tinnerman New Knoxville 60

Alex Wendel Versailles 59

Nathan Bruns Marion Local 55

Logan Huff Parkway 52

Caleb Martin Fort Recovery 52

INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS 
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FG PERCENTAGE at least 50 Attempts

Name School FG FGA %

AJ Ahrens Versailles 52 73 71.23%

Matt Bihn Fort Recovery 39 55 70.91%

Keaton McEldowney Versailles 35 52 67.31%

Jarod Schulze Minster 31 52 59.62%

Tyler Schlarman St. Henry 47 82 57.32%

Caleb Martin Fort Recovery 40 71 56.34%

Justin Ahrens Versailles 96 175 54.86%

Macaiah Cox Fort Recovery 51 94 54.26%

Tyler Mescher Marion Local 39 77 50.65%

Tim Kreeger St. John's 51 101 50.50%

FT PERCENTAGE at least 20 attempts

Name School FT FTA %

Owen Rode St. John's 24 29 82.76%

Andrew Baker Parkway 22 27 81.48%

Marcus Bruns Coldwater 34 42 80.95%

Justin Ahrens Versailles 46 59 77.97%

Payton Jutte Fort Recovery 16 21 76.19%

Nathan Tinnerman New Knoxville 33 44 75.00%

Macaiah Cox Fort Recovery 34 47 72.34%

Nolan Bornhorst New Bremen 27 38 71.05%

Luke Vonderhaar New Bremen 14 20 70.00%

Tyler Mescher Marion Local 23 38 60.53%

ASSISTS

Name School NO.

Alex Wendel Versailles 55

Justin Ahrens Versailles 43

Conner Custenborder Versailles 39

Blake Hoyng St. Henry 25

Keaton McEldowney Versailles 24

Collin Will St. John's 23

Jared Huelsman Minster 22

Jason Roessner Fort Recovery 22

Mike Ketner Minster 21



SHOT BLOCKS

Name School NO.

Jarod Schulze Minster 15

Justin Ahrens Versailles 15

Tim Kreeger St. John's 13

Macaiah Cox Fort Recovery 11

Caleb Martin Fort Recovery 11

Conner Custenborder Versailles 9

Cole Frilling Coldwater 8

Alex Wendel Versailles 5

Derek Albers Coldwater 5

STEALS

Name School NO.

Matt Bihn Fort Recovery 29

Tyler Schlarman St. Henry 24

Ryan Bruening St. Henry 20

Justin Ahrens Versailles 20

Jason Roessner Fort Recovery 18

Conner Custenborder Versailles 15

Mike Ketner Minster 14

Brandon Heitkamp New Bremen 14

Micaiah Cox Fort Recovery 14

3-POINT FG % at least 18 attempts

Name School FG FGA %

Austin Knapke Versailles 12 23 52.17%

Ryan Braun Fort Recovery 9 18 50.00%

Sam Broering Coldwater 16 35 45.71%

Tyler Prenger Marion Local 11 25 44.00%

Robbie Saine St. John's 8 19 42.11%

Justin Ahrens Versailles 24 58 41.38%

Ben Lammers New Knoxville 15 37 40.54%

Mason Baxter Parkway 25 62 40.32%

Connor Hulihan St. John's 11 29 37.93%

Nolan Bornhorst New Bremen 12 32 37.50%



3-POINTERS MADE 

Name School NO.

Mason Baxter Parkway 25

Justin Ahrens Versailles 24

Ryan Luttmer St. Henry 23

Jared Wurst St. John's 20

Parker Link St. Henry 18

Sam Broering Coldwater 16

Curtis Uhlenhake St. Henry 15

Ben Lammers New Knoxville 15

Dylan Thobe Coldwater 13

Matt Bihn Fort Recovery 13


